
Intent to Award
  2013/14 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Education and Safety Projects

# Applicant Project Title Project Number

Possible 
General 
Criteria 
Score

Applicant 
General 
Criteria 
Score

Division 
General 
Criteria 
Score

Possible 
Project 
Criteria 
Score

Applicant 
Project 
Criteria 
Score

Division 
Project 
Criteria 
Score

Total 
Project 
Score

Amount 
Requested

Amount 
Awarded

Balance    
(See Note)

$1,550,000
1 Southern California Mountains 

Foundation
Education & Safety G13-04-02-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 62 64 92.754 $96,281 $96,281 $1,453,719

2 Rescue 3 Inc. Rescue 3 Operations G13-04-20-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 58 59 85.507 $85,500 $85,500 $1,368,219
3 Desert Group Search and 

Rescue Volunteer Inc.
Education & Safety G13-04-09-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 55 55 79.71 $162,870 $122,940 $1,245,279

4 BLM - El Centro Field Office ISDRA Safety G13-01-09-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 52 54 78.261 $139,560 $139,560 $1,105,719
5 USFS - Pacific Southwest 

Region
Education & Safety G13-02-12-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 51 52 75.362 $59,590 $59,590 $1,046,129

6 City of California City Education & Safety G13-03-26-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 52 51 73.913 $85,303 $85,303 $960,826
7 International Racing Rescue 

Crew
Education & Safety G13-04-61-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 52 50 72.464 $58,485 $58,485 $902,341

8 Friends of Jawbone Education & Safety - Young 
Friends of Jawbone OHV 
Riders Educational Program

G13-04-13-S02 N/A N/A N/A 69 55 48 69.565 $105,601 $70,181 $832,160

9 BLM - Needles Field Office Education & Safety G13-01-12-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 54 48 69.565 $132,900 $122,345 $709,815
10 Los Angeles County Sheriff's 

Department
Education & Safety G13-03-10-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 51 45 65.217 $121,000 $121,000 $588,815

11 Antelope Valley Search and 
Rescue

Education & Safety G13-04-69-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 49 44 63.768 $40,325 $40,325 $548,490

12 Friends of Jawbone Education & Safety - 
OwlsheadGPS Phase 4

G13-04-13-S03 N/A N/A N/A 69 54 44 63.768 $142,960 $142,960 $405,530

13 USFS - Mendocino National 
Forest

Mendocino Education & 
Safety

G13-02-10-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 53 42 60.87 $15,300 $13,000 $392,530

14 USFS - Sequoia National 
Forest

Education & Safety G13-02-15-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 46 41 59.42 $53,597 $53,597 $338,933

15 City of Santa Maria Recreation 
and Parks

Education & Safety G13-03-80-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 47 40 57.971 $64,484 $64,484 $274,449

16 BLM - Barstow Field Office Barstow Education G13-01-04-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 47 40 57.971 $80,583 $80,583 $193,866
17 Imperial County Sheriff's Office Education & Safety G13-03-09-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 57 39 56.522 $13,300 $13,300 $180,566
18 Huntington Lake Volunteer Fire 

Department
Education & Safety G13-04-59-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 46 39 56.522 $17,390 $17,390 $163,176

19 USFS - Shasta-Trinity National 
Forest

Education & Safety G13-02-16-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 50 39 56.522 $30,535 $30,535 $132,641

20 USFS - Shasta-Trinity National 
Forest

Mt. Shasta Avalanche Center G13-02-16-S02 N/A N/A N/A 69 41 39 56.522 $84,330 $66,314 $66,327

21 USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe 
National Forest

Education & Safety G13-02-04-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 36 38 55.072 $35,600 $35,600 $30,727

22 El Dorado County CAO Education & Safety G13-03-06-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 44 36 52.174 $50,255 $30,727 $0
23 California Recreation Alliance Education & Safety- CRA 

OHV Outreach and ATV/RUV 
Safety Training

G13-04-54-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 44 36 52.174 $96,955 $0 $0

24 Sierra Avalanche Center Education & Safety G13-04-51-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 37 31 44.928 $41,976 $0 $0
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25 The Watershed Research and 
Training Center

Education & Safety G13-04-50-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 38 30 43.478 $14,828 $0 $0

26 BLM - Barstow Field Office Barstow Safety G13-01-04-S02 N/A N/A N/A 69 39 27 39.13 $157,490 $0 $0
27 Shasta Lake Fire Protection 

District
Education & Safety G13-07-07-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 36 26 37.681 $26,055 $0 $0

28 Plumas County Public Works Education & Safety - 
Community Events Booth

G13-03-78-S01 N/A N/A N/A 69 28 24 34.783 $12,017 $0 $0

TOTALS $2,025,070 $1,550,000

Note:  The projected beginning balance amount is based on the Governor's 2014/15 proposed budget and any allocations remaining from the previous grant cycle.  Any changes to the Governor's proposed budget may 
necessitate the revision of the beginning balance accordingly.

Page 2 of 2


